-

/ﬁ Private Bag
EEDEHX

Telephone No. 4810

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

The Land and Deeds Registry Office,
_ GISBORNE, _

7. Jdupe . _____ 1967,

Messrs Bunkall Clay & Co.,

Barristers & Solicitors, ‘
P,0,Box 21,

OPOTIKI,

Dear Sirs, re Sections in Parish of Waiotahi.

Your letter of 2 June refers.

The situation varies for each of the sections mentioned

by you.
Al vmm " Section 19D: Registration may be ocarried out here without
further survey.
) - Section 19F fJRegistration without further survey will be
Q] Bection 1%Eé:/possible if copies of the Partition Orders

¥ are first lodged with the Chief Surveyor, .
Gisborne. I would suggest that you instruct i
Maori Affairs Departtent to do this immediately.

Section 19A2B:

.No such survey existsa. The most recent survey
of this land is for SBection 19A. A complete
survey would be required.

Yours faithfully,

5T

(B.C.McLay)
District Land Registrar.

-8 JON. 1957
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KALL CLAY & CcO. p.0. BOX 21 s TEFENQE‘_EELE& 249

% of Macri /" i1: :

BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS

-

——
J. F. D. PATTERSON, LL.B.

B. R. HARVEY, LLB. RECORDS

I . |
AL o @7”/“4“ Nz 14 JUN19¢7 !
412th June, 967 . |

CLERK I

.

The Registrar, S |
Maori Land Court,

private Bag,

ROTORUA.

Dear Sir,

We enclese @ copy of & letter received fpom the pistrict
1,and Registrar in response to our enquiry as to whether or
not there is sufficient gurvey data exists to enable the
District L,and Registrar to register the partition orders
referred to in his letter. Would you pleaseé rrange LoOT the
partition orders relating to sections 190, 19#1 and 19

parish of Waiotahi to pe sent to the pistrict Land Registrar

or the Chief Surveyor as the case may require.

Yours faithfully,
PUNKALL CLAY & CO.

BUNKALL ULAZ — ==

Wl\l‘) C(V)‘Z' 7
M 4 . Feit) per:
s |
714/ W > O%/C P ) o gl oo le JTT— T
A 2 ,.;7,./: /50’/»,?2&1 /u.f‘ Al Zbore ere Ch ecte
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BUNKALL CLAY & CO.

BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS

— J. F. D, PATTERSON, LL.B.

B. R. HARVEY, LLB.

The Registrar,
Maori Land Court,
Private Bag,
ROTORUA.

Dear 8ir,

P.O.

IF CALLING OR TELEFHONING
PLEASE ASK FOR

Mr. Haryvey

303

BOX 21

TELEPHONE 248 & 249

g)wd‘p)ép,' N.Z.

155k

' ReLURDS

19 JUN1967

[Dort. T daceh Bl
{— b

ko |

]June, 1967.

C.

P

re: Section 19A2B Parish of Waiotahi

Would you please requisition for a survey to complete
the partition order in respect of this block.

Yours faithfully,
BUNKALL CLAY & CO.

Py
per:/% Aékﬁgaﬁ»z;p—
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SG:AEN 4/0‘1

Waiotahi Ct Corr

22 June 1967

Chief Surveyor,

Department of Lands & Survey,
P.0. Box 589,

GISBORNE,

PARISH OF WATOTAHI - LOTS 19D 19F 1 & 2 & 19A 2B

Enclosed is a copy of a letter dated 7 June 1967 written by the
Distriet Land Registrar. It would appear that the first three mentioned
blocks can be completed by way of a compiled plan, If so, would you
let me know the cost for doing this work.

In respect of the fourth mentioned block, it would seem as
though a complete survey of the bleck is necessary. Would you please
confirm this. I will arrange to forward the relative Court minutes in
due course should this be the case.

Yours faithfully,

Encl,




22 June 1967

Messrs Bunkall Clay & Co,
Barristers & Solicitors,
P.0., Box 21,

OPOTIKI.

A ttention Mr Harvey
Dear Sirs,

Thank you for your lettem dated 12 June and 15 June 1967.
T have written to the Chief Surveyor Gisborne asking him to confirm
whether a compiled plan only will be required for the first three
mentioned blocks in the District Land Registrar's letter to you
and whether a complete survey of the fourth mentioned block is
necessary.

As soon as T have received a reply I will writeand let you
know the position.

Yours faithfully,

g

(5. George)
for Registrar

ey

A

\J\
o

e Y7

i&h?\
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Department o} Lande & Survey

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS:4ANDT="""

Dept. of Maer Adtiia
RECORTES
TELEPHONE No. 85122 3 U'JUNWG” DISTRICT OFFICE,
OUR REFERENCE: 20/324 PO.BOX 589,
YOUR REFERENCE: /;(( 1 ( - ——
-/""""' T

28 June 1967-

The Registrar,
Department of Maori Affairs,
Private Bag,

/7
ROTORUA. % 3/ 3

R
WAIOTAMI 419A1, 19A2B, 19A2A, 19D, 19F4 & 19F2
SUBDIVISIONS. _YOUR REF: WATCTAHI C.C.,

[

In reply to your letter of 22 June 1967 I would like to
advise the following: -
(1) It would not be necessary to compile a plan

of subdivisions49D, 19F4 and 19F2.

19D is surveyed already on M.L. Plan 3593 as is 19F which
f Py is shown in two portions the areas of which apparently
&Z yﬂé agree with your partition orderse. All that is required
" / ,7) in this instance is a request for court order diagrams
/ﬁéfg

together with a copy of the partition order for 19F1 and
2 so that M.Les 3593 may be suitably endorsed.

(2) Subdivisions 19A1, 19A2A-B, will require to be surveyed.
! You were provided with estimates for this survey on
! 26 January 1962 but as this was prior to the institu-
tion of the current Scale of .Charges I am providing new
estimates.

These are as follows:-

To Sube. 19A2B onlye.
Survey: £83.10. O
Office Charge: £ 7.10. Oo

Totals £91. 0. O. 1§ 2

To Subs. 19A1, 19A2A-B.

Survey: £101 -‘”—l—n O, .
Office Charge: &£ 12.10, O

, /ﬂ//d?f o piedidiod Aﬂnf Yo
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/1
G,

-

I would suggest that you endeavour to have'the three
subdivisions surveyed together and the charges be apportloned
equally to the three blocks\.

Individual surveys would amount to approximately £91., 0. O,
eache

D.G. JEFFERY
Chief Surveyor

Per :“ /7’4:“ e

&> e 4/}/ (7’ Lreep ) ZZ Ltor s /\/"57'3L’77"“7:’e frerrnes

O A (fiemier ) s ks,
Cfp iy r s, ( 20 )T ) VoY /M/,, i‘,/-ﬂe-/wq/-uru, Aoims cngnyein




SG:ZA ?;ng ’

Walotahi Court Corres.

6 July 1967

The Chief Surveyor,
Department of Lands & Survey,
P.0, Box 589’

GISBORNES

JATOTAHT 19A1, 19A2B, 19A2A, 19D, 19F1_& 19F2
SUBD STONS (e /eflo'i,‘)/

1, Thank you for your memorandum of 28 June 1967,

2, would you please let me know the cost for preparing the
Court disgrams and amending the appellations on M.L. 3593,

(8¢ @eoyge)
for Regjietrar

/

-
£ 05

(/1

N
A
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L.&S -F. 2

DEPARTMENT or IZANDS: AN SURVEY
TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS: “LANDS" — RICT OFFICE,
TELEPHONE No. 85122 BOX 589,
our rererence:  20/321 [SBORNE,
YOUR REFERENCE:

P July 1967.

The Registrar,

Department of Maori Affairs,
Frivate Bag,

ROTORUA.

'

WAIOTAHI 19A1, 19A2B, 19D, 19F1 & 19F2
BLOCKS, YOUR REF: WAIOTAHI C.C.

> §

%

@ho% With reference to your request of 6 July 1967.

v
/axkgéi~J° The cost involved in preparing Court Order
\ ﬁ Diagrams of 19D, 19F1 and 19F2 Blocks and the
VWA' subsequent notation of M.L. 3593 will be $6.00.
’ Please note that I will require a copy of
+wl7 0 the partition orders for 19F1 and 19F2 so that
gog J’B this may be done.
[2

I presume you intend to have 19A1 and 19A2B
surveyed.

- Lo ™ e

Aoitebs  Coypl? D.G. JEFFERY
Chief Surveyor
. -
Lo /VW Vi per:/{ﬁwwmw/
ﬁ//\—\,‘
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BUNKALL CLAY & CO. P.O. BOX 21 * TELEPHONE 248 & 249
BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS

J. F. D. PATTERSON, LL.B.
B. R. HARVEY, LLB.

IF CALLING OR TELEFHONING %/Méﬂ, N.Z.
PLEASE ASK FOR

_Mr. Harvey | 419th July, 1967.
el

i S
The Registrar, jitapt. Oi_‘\ﬂ?;(ﬂ‘,[;ﬂ
llaori Land Court, y T RECORDS
Private Bag i o :
ROTORUA. ! 2411967
CLERK ) d
Dear Sir, ROTORUA | fC Gy

re: Allotment 4194 2B Parish of Waiotahi

Would you please send to the District Land Registrar,
ot Gisborne, a certificate under section 461 (2) of the
laori Affairs Act to enable us to register a mortgage to
the Maori Trustee. .

,/”',:;'-7;"’." ' Ctrp Gt Yours faithfully,
/ DUNEALL CLAY & CO.
per: %"'5 Z
HC

;/Z/—-’ VAR S




BUNKALL CLAY & CO.

BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS

B .
J. F. D. PATTERSON, LL.B, %

B. R. HARVEY, LLB

PLEASE ASK FOR

Mr. Horvey

The Registrar,
Maori Land Court,
Private Bag,
ROTORUA

Dear Sir,

Would you nlease send

201

P.O. BOX 21 TELEPHONE 248 & 2489

ﬂ.g[?,",’,‘,‘;}”, Masri At

HECORDB\

gz)o/p}éo,'

Z1st Julyy,

‘o the District Land Registrar

at Gisborne, a2 Certificate under section 161 (2) of the
Jaori Affairs Act in respect of Section 19F2 Parish of
“laiotahi, Scction 191 Parish of Walotahi, and Section

9D Parish of Wailotahi, to cnable us to register a lortgage

19
to the laori Trustee.
St

Yours faithfully

o

H
BUICALL CLAY & CO.




Walotahi Court
Correspondence

12 August 1967

Messrs Bunkall, Clay & Co.,
Barristers and Solicitors,
P. O Box 21,

OPOTIKI,

Dear Sirs,
PARISH OF WAIOTAHI 19F 1 and 2
PARISH OF WAIOTAHT 19D & 19A 2B
With reference to your request to forward Certificate under

Section 461 to the District Land Registrar, and also an estimate
for survey, we wish to advise as follows:

In reepect of L6L Certificate neither a lease nor a transfer
can be registered against the Certificate, which means that neither
the leases nor the mortgage thereof can be reglstered without a
Title survey.

We have received an estimate for survey from the Chlef Surveyor
and the cost of Survey of 19A 2B is g182, With regards to 19D
19F1 and 19F2 the cost is g6,

weuld ‘you please advise whether your client wishes to proceed
with the survey, as it would appear that the leases and the mortgage
can only be reglstered 1if titles are completed by survey.

Yours falthfully,

c‘(brv fgr.Re'iﬁiigr

y/wﬂ(
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BUNKALL CLAY & co. 319 N — "
BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS ‘M‘ o : y
- Dept. of Wiaori Affairsp

J. F. D. PATTERSON, LL.B.
B. R. HARVEY, LLB.

— " RICORDS
Ghodi: g NI 1961

1hth Yugust, ST .
ROTO,F:; i

IF CALLING OR TELEFHONING
PLEASE ASK FOR

Mr. Harvey

The Registrar,
Maori Land Court,
Private Bag,
ROTORUA.

Dear Sir,

re: Parich of Waiotahi 195 and 2.
19D and 19A2B Your reference
Waiotahi Court Corrcspondence

With reference to your letter of the 12th August we
enclose our cheque for Z6.00 in payment of tle Survey
costs for 19D, 19F1 and 19F2.

Vihile we agree with you that neither a lease or a
transfer can be registered against a Section 1161 Certificate,
the District Land Registrar at Gisborne indicated that upon
the registration of the Certif'icate he would register the
Mortgage of the. lease without the lease itself being
registered and the Maori Trustee seems to think this is
right because he instructed us td apply to you for these
Certificates.

/4%%Jd;E§§f‘ ; Aﬂ;ilj&:i;:;/ﬂ%aﬁffper:Aé%§;’¢>"lz?’: |

Yours faithfully w8 G 1
g DY ALl CLav & b, 7 /‘//
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3% Walotahi Jourt Corresp

21 August 1967

The Chief Surveyor,
Department of Lands and Survey,
P,0, Pox 589,

GISBORNE,

Y File 2
WATOTANT J90A1, 10A2P, 19D, 19F1 & 19F2 DLOJKS

1. We onclose completed recuisition in terns of your letter
of 12th of July 1967,

2, The position regarding 19A1 and 19A2B 1s being looked into
and you will be advised of the result,

(31’%;;288)

for Registrar

ISR Bl manaate s, YT
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REQUISITION FOR SURVEY

The Maori Affairs Act 1953
Section 406

Your ref.:

My ref.:
In tHE Maort Lanp Court
oF NEwW ZEALAND,

Waiariki DistricrT.
Lot 19D,/
Lot 19F Sec 1
Tot 19F Sec 2 .
To the Chief Surveyor, .
Gisborne ”  District. PARISH OF WATOTAHE

M.L.C. 235

s
20/321

y;
“alotahl Court Corres

Block®

PursuanT to section 406 of the above Act, a survey of the divisions of the above
Block is hereby requisitioned for the purpose of completing orders of the Court

‘dated‘ th.e 17th ' day of
Descriptions of boundaries are attached.””

I nominate Mi/Mesgs

November

The Chief Surveyor
GISBORNE

authorised surveyors to make the required survey.

Dated the p1g4 day of August

Payment of the cost of survey
is unconditionally guaranteed
by the Department of Maori Affairs
District Office..Rotorug. .yt
(Estimated cost: £96,00
Please quote. e € 3D Bom Raee
ek ,_g,\“aﬁ\'
ol
A&l <)

19 gm0

1967 :

v

T Yadee”

V%y egistrar

sftar. ~

{Seniafr Cc/urt (Elerk
Wai

ariki Maori Land Court

e

1,000/7/63—72333 W
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ROM_OI'OTIKI MINUTE BOOQK VOLUME 28 FOLIO 12
DATED 17TH NOVAMBER 1932

FPRESENT 8 Wel, Bowler - Commissioner
He Roach = Clerk & Inpre

Appln for Fartition

I Kururangi

All owners are present exeept Kiekie Hekilera whom
I represent, An agrecment as to the manner in which the
block 18 to be partitioned has been arrived at snd has
been signed by all owners,

Fartition orders, by consent, made as followsi=

19F Sec,l -~ the somthern portioniiof 19F - 22a,2r.17p as
surveyed =~ awarded to Kiekie Heklera

LOF Sace? = the northern portion of 19F = 18a,2r.36p as
surveyed - awarded Lot~

Ahaennsta te Papa

Kohlti Horotiu

Mako te Papa

Tiwa te Papa  Equally

(4 coples)



